Deferred revenue is comprised of 1) license fee, maintenance and other service revenues for which payment has been received and for which
services have not yet been performed and 2) revenues which had been invoiced, and paid in the majority of cases, related to delivered
components of a multiple-element arrangement for which fair value has not been determined for components not yet delivered or accepted by
the customer. Costs related to deferred revenue represents costs of goods sold and services provided and sales commission expenses.

Deferred Revenue and costs related to deferred revenue which have been classified within the Balance Sheet as long-term represent specific
transactions where Camtronics has determined that it will not meet VSOE requirements for these transactions under SOP 97-2 within the next
twelve calendar months.

8

Edgar Filing: ANALOGIC CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

ANALOGIC CORPORATION

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Continued)

The following tables show the effect of the restatement on the Company�s Statement of Operations and Balance Sheet.

Statements of Operations:

Three Months Ended

April 30, 2001

(unaudited)
Previously

Reported Restated Changes

Net revenue:
Product $ 81,449 $ 78,606 $ (2,843)(a)
Engineering 6,852 6,852
Other 2,785 2,785

Total net revenue 91,086 88,243 (2,843)

Costs of sales:
Product 52,200 50,792 (1,408)(b)
Engineering 5,367 5,367
Other 1,669 1,669

Total cost of sales 59,236 57,828 (1,408)

Gross margin 31,850 30,415 (1,435)
Operating expenses:
Research and product development 10,641 10,569 (72)(c)
Selling and marketing 8,813 8,612 (201)(d)
General and administrative 7,909 7,909

27,363 27,090 (273)

Income from operations: 4,487 3,325 (1,162)

Other (income) expense:
Interest income, net (1,314) (1,314)
Equity in unconsolidated affiliates (1,331) (1,331)

Edgar Filing: ANALOGIC CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 15

Other, net 94 94

(2,551) (2,551)

Income before income taxes and minority interest 7,038 5,876 (1,162)
Provision for income taxes 2,006 1,565 (441)(e)
Minority interest 176 42 (134)(f)

Net income $ 4,856 $ 4,269 $ (587)

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 0.37 $ 0.33 $ (0.04)
Diluted 0.37 0.33 (0.04)(g)

9

Edgar Filing: ANALOGIC CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

ANALOGIC CORPORATION

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Continued)

Statements of Operations components increased (decreased) as a result of the following:

(a) Net Revenue: Product
Adjust recognition of revenue for application of SOP 97-2 $ (2,843)

(b) Cost of sales: Products
Adjust cost of sales related to transactions for which revenue has been deferred $ (1,480)
Reclassifications not impacting net income 72

Net decrease $ (1,408)

(c) Research and product development
Reclassifications not impacting net income $ (72)

(d) Selling and marketing
Adjust the commission expense related to transactions for which revenue has been deferred $ (201)

(e) Provision for income taxes
Net decrease to provision due to above adjustments $ (441)

(f) Minority interest
Decrease in minority interest due to above adjustments $ (134)

(g) Net earnings per common share: Diluted
Net effect to diluted earnings per share due to above adjustments $ (0.04)

10

Edgar Filing: ANALOGIC CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

ANALOGIC CORPORATION

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Continued)

Statements of Operations:

Nine Months Ended

April 30, 2001

(unaudited)
Previously

Reported Restated Changes

Net revenue:
Product $ 235,889 $ 230,923 $ (4,966)(a)
Engineering 18,920 18,920
Other 9,542 9,542

Total net revenue 264,351 259,385 (4,966)

Costs of sales:
Product 151,192 149,462 (1,730)(b)
Engineering 15,398 15,398
Other 4,901 4,901

Total cost of sales 171,491 169,761 (1,730)

Gross margin 92,860 89,624 (3,236)

Operating expenses:
Research and product development 30,134 28,966 (1,168)(c)
Selling and marketing 24,115 23,782 (333)(d)
General and administrative 22,902 22,902

77,151 75,650 (1,501)

Income from operations: 15,709 13,974 (1,735)

Other (income) expense:
Interest income, net (4,254) (4,254)
Equity in unconsolidated affiliates (1,192) (1,192)
Other, net 516 516

(4,930) (4,930)

Edgar Filing: ANALOGIC CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 18

Income before income taxes and minority interest 20,639 18,904 (1,735)
Provision for income taxes 6,358 5,803 (555)(e)
Minority interest 294 89 (205)(f)

Net Income $ 13,987 $ 13,012 $ (975)

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 1.08 $ 1.01 $ (0.07)
Diluted 1.07 1.00 (0.07)(g)

11

Edgar Filing: ANALOGIC CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

ANALOGIC CORPORATION

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Continued)

Statements of Operations components increased (decreased) as a result of the following:

(a) Net Revenue: Product
Adjust recognition of revenue for application of SOP 97-2 $ (4,966)

(b) Cost of sales: Product
Adjust cost of sales related to transactions for which revenue has been deferred $ (2,898)
Reclassification not impacting net income 1,168

Net decrease $ (1,730)

(c) Research and product development